

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.16807 OF 2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1205 OF 2007

RAMJI MISHRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinesh C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioners are released on bail provided they furnishes a personal bond of Rs.10,000/- and two sureties of Rs.5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

CrI.M.P. No.16807 of 2007 in Criminal Appeal No.1205 of 2007 is accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master