

-IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1205 OF 2007
RAMJI MISHRA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 501/2007, Crl.A. No. 1216/2007 & Crl.A. No.
1217/2007

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and
gone through the relevant record.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned judgment.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. The
appellants shall surrender to custody to serve out the
remaining sentence, failing which they may be taken into
custody.

A copy of this order to be sent to the
jurisdictional Chief Judicial Magistrate for compliance.
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

21ST MARCH, 2017

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1205/2007

RAMJI MISHRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 501/2007

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1216/2007

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1217/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.,

Jail Petition.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Chaudary, Adv.

Mr. Prushaindra Kaurav, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)